TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lavipharm Group Holding S.A.		08/07/2013	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T&A Holdings (Luxembourg) S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	9 Place de Clairfontaine	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85017367	MEDITERRA
Serial Number:	85372391	MEDITERRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1T10624338

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0709 1 ¢65 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Bondell	
Signature:	/Jay A. Bondell/	
Date:	08/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMAssignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Lavipharm Group Holding S.A., a Luxembourg corporation, 1, rue Jean-Pierre Brasseur, L-1258 Luxembourg LU hereby assigns and transfers unto T&A Holdings (Luxembourg) S.A.R.L., a Luxembourg corporation, 9, Place de Clairfontaine, L-1341 Luxembourg LU, all right, title and interest in and to the entirety of its business associated with the trademark MEDITERRA, including U.S. Trademark Applications Serial No. 85/017367 filed April 19, 2010 and Serial No. 85/372391 filed July 15, 2011.

Dated: Avgust 7

Lavipharm Group Holding S.A.

Ву

. 2013

Print name: Athanase Lavidas

Title:

Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0711